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1. 79-07-CC114. Step B. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G of 
the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) The 15 ODL's will be paid 
a total of 25.32 hours of overtime and the 4 NON-ODL's are awarded 
an additional 50 percent for the 25.32 hours of mandatory overtime 
they were forced to work in violation of our contract. 
2. 79-07-CB145. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant left a sleeper in the case is reduced to a discussion. 
3. 79-07-CC181. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant left the empty Postal truck unlocked at the end of the 
tour is reduced to a discussion. 
4. 79-07-CC180. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant left the empty Postal truck unlocked at the end of the 
tour is reduced to a discussion. 
5. 79-07-CB147. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant left a sleeper in the case is reduced to a discussion. 
6. 79-07-CB144. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant left a sleeper in the case is reduced to a discussion. 
7. 79-07-CB139. Formal A. An ODL is awarded 50 units of overtime 
pay due to management delivering DPS mail. 
8. 79-07-CB150. Formal A. An ODL is awarded 50 units of overtime 
pay due to management pulling mail down on a route. 
9. 79-07-CB140. Formal A. An ODL is awarded 50 units of overtime 
pay due to management casing mail on a route. 
10. 79-07-CB137. Formal A. An ODL is awarded 50 units of overtime 
pay due to management pulling mail down on a route. 
11. 79-07-CB146. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the 
Grievant left a sleeper in the case is reduced to a discussion. 
12. 79-08-CC601. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging poor 
attendance is rescinded. 
13. 79-08-CC602. Formal A. 7 DAY SUSPENSION alleging 24 hours of 
AWOL (called the 1-800 number) is reduced to a discussion. 
14. 79-08-CC603. Formal A. 24 hours of AWOL is changed to 24 hours 
of paid sick leave. 
15. 79-08-CB174. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) 9 ODL's will be paid a 
total of 4.50 hours of overtime and the 5 NON-ODL's are awarded an 



 

 

additional 100 percent for the 4.50 hours of mandatory overtime 
they were forced to work in violation of our contract. 
16. 79-08-CB175. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) 5 ODL's will be paid a 
total of 5.00 hours of overtime and the 3 NON-ODL's are awarded an 
additional 100 percent for the 5.00 hours of mandatory overtime 
they were forced to work in violation of our contract.  
17. 79-08-CB177. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) One ODL will be paid a 
total of 1.26 hours of overtime and 2 NON-ODL's are awarded an 
additional 100 percent for the 1.26 hours of mandatory overtime 
they were forced to work in violation of our contract. 
18. 79-08-CB178. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) 5 ODL's will be paid a 
total of 5.60 hours of overtime and the 3 NON-ODL's are awarded an 
additional 100 percent for the 5.60 hours of mandatory overtime 
they were forced to work in violation of our contract.  
19. 79-08-CB180. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) 3 ODL's will be paid a 
total of 3.00 hours of overtime and the NON-ODL is awarded an 
additional 100 percent for the 3.00 hours of mandatory overtime 
they were forced to work in violation of our contract. 
20. 79-08-CB179. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) One ODL is paid a total 
of 62 units of overtime and one NON-ODL is awarded an additional 
100 percent for the 62 units of mandatory overtime they were forced 
to work in violation of our contract.  
21. 79-08-CB176. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
of the National Agreement (Overtime rules.) One ODL is paid a total 
of 48 units of overtime and one NON-ODL is awarded an additional 
100 percent for the 48 units of mandatory overtime they were forced 
to work in violation of our contract.  
 
 


